	04 00		DOCKELINO T-1430		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	04-08-	2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT	FCOMMERCE	
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → ▼	102975	307			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Pleasures					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies):	6	
Chih-Chine KE		Name:REXON	INDUSTRIAL CORP., LTD.	979 979	
		Address: No. 261	, Jenhwa Rd.		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	erger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name	City: Tali City	State/Prov.: Taichung	Hsien	
Other		Country: Taiwan	, R.O.C. ZIP:		
Execution Date: MARCH 21, 202	5	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? Yes	⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers((s):				
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new application	the execution date	e of the application is: MAR/#	12/205	
•				- 1 0	
Patent Application No. Piling date	3	B. Patent	No.(S)		
/29/2005 AADOFO1 00000056 11085791 FC:8021 46.00 OF					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number o	f applications and patents involv	/ed: 1	
Name: James H. Walters Registration No. 35,731 Address: Dellett & Walters		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
			Any excess or insufficiency show	uld be	
		credited or debited to deposit account			
P.O. Box 2786		☐ Authorized	to be charged to deposit accoun	ıt	
		8. Deposit accoun	t number:	į	
City: Portland State/F	Prov.: OR				
Country: US ZIP: 9	7208-2786	(Attach duplicate o	copy of this page if paying by deposit acco	unt)	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. 	he foregoing informa	ation is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is a	true copy	
James H. Walters Mar. 23 2005					
Name of Person Signing Total numb	per of pages including cover	′∖Signature er sheet, attachments, an	d document: 2 Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016430 FRAME: 0767

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Chih-Chine KE				
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(2)					
	(3)					
		(4)				
		(5)				
			um of one dollar (\$1.00) and o	other good and valuable consid-		
(6) In	nsert name of Assignee	6) REXON INDUSTRIAL CORP. LTD.				
(7) In	nsert address of Assignee	(7) NO. 261, JENHWA RD	1, JENHWA RD., TALI CITY, TAICHUNG HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as				
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,		(8) TRIGGER SELECTO	OR FOR A NAIL GUN	Foreign		
	ase Number or Foreign pplication Number			Application or Case No.		
		for which the undersigned has (of America	have) executed an application	for patent in the United States		
	sert Date of Signing of pplication	(9) on March 21, 2005	5			
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number of the description of the serial Number of Number				
Assignment of the Usigne hereif identicated and cords.	ional or reissue applications to gree may deem necessary or expected agree(s). The undersigned agree(s) eming this application or con in obtaining evidence and goir 3). The undersigned agree(s) are patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvement ings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby a United States resulting from some, as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (the 6). The undersigned hereby guification which may be necessation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, admit In witness whereof, executed.	to execute all papers necessary hereof and also to execute separ pedient or essential to its full proto execute all papers necessary it invation or division or re-issue to g forward with such intereference to perform all affirmative acts to communicate to the Assignee of the thereof, and will, upon request the thereof, and will, upon request application or any division of the test, and hereby covenants the ey have) not executed and will not rant(s) the firm of Dellett are sary or desirable in order to combining upon my (our) heirs, exeministrators, successors and/or assis by the undersigned on the date(s	ate assignments in connection tection and title in and to the in connection with any interference and to cooperate with the cooperate cooperate with the cooperate cooperate with the cooperate cooperate with the cooperate coopera	with such applications as the invention hereby transferred. Electrone which may be declared the Assignee in every way postitain a grant of a valid United facts known to me (us) respective (us), testify in any legal prote any and all Letters Patents of ications thereof to the said Assignment to convey the entire interest conflict herewith. On this assignment any further ited States Patent Office for return assigns, and shall inure to the sme(s).		
(1)		Name of Inventor		• •		
(2)		Name of Inventor				
(3)		Name of Inventor				
(4)	Date	Name of Inventor				